

Vendor Information:

2nd Annual Block Party Vendor Application Sponsored by

The Sloatsburg Chamber of Commerce

Welcome to the 2nd Annual Block Party held in Sloatsburg N.Y. The Block Party will be held in the property owned by Valley Rock and Gateway Restoration adjacent to the Village of Sloatsburg Commuter Lot. The Event is scheduled for **October 21st 2018 and will run from 12pm until 4pm.** All applications will be juried as they are received. Space is limited and will be filled on a first come, first served basis. Applications are due by Wednesday, October 17, 2018.

All spots must be paid in advance. Any vendor who has not paid by the date in full, could lose their space. No refund or rain checks will be given. The date is rain or shine. No refund unless the event is canceled by The Sloatsburg Chamber of Commerce (Sloatsburg Chamber). We are accepting Checks and Cash for the event.

The event starts at 12pm and ends at 4pm. Booth assignments and setup will start at 10am. All vendor setup must be completed by 11:45am. Unless otherwise arranged with the Sloatsburg Chamber, vendors are responsible for set up and tear down and must provide their tents, tables, displays, and chairs; additionally, each tent must be secured by stakes and weighted. Tables must be covered and all miscellaneous items and packing materials must be stored out of sight. All trash must be removed and the space left as it was found. *New York State Tax ID is the responsibility of the vendor. Insurance is highly recommended.*

Contact Name		
Business Name		
Address		
City		
State	Zip_	
Phone	Email	

Website
Rental Booth Prices are as Follows: Member to Chamber \$60.00 per year \$10.00 for Booth Booth Rental without Membership to the Chamber \$50.00
Please provide and artist bio photos and/or links to product photos. All photos submitted may be used in advertising and on the website.
-

Please provide a short artist bio to be used in advertising and on the website and social media.
agreed to rent a booth, and in consideration thereof, agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Sloatsburg Chamber of Commerce (Chamber of Commerce of Sloatsburg), Valley Rock Inn & Mountain Club, Gateway Restoration, Village of Sloatsburg, and any other unnamed sponsor, their officers, directors, employees and agents, from any and all damages, claims, or liabilities or judgments arising from the undersigned's activities engaged during the event. These are to include, but are not limited to, attorney's fees incurred in the defense of an action and any other costs, fees or penalties associated with such defense against the above-mentioned entities and unnamed sponsors. I have read the rules and agree to comply.
Vendor signature Date
Electronic signature accepted.
Email the application to: Sloatsburgchamberofcommerce@gmail.com Or mail to:

The Sloatsburg Chamber of Commerce C/O Harmony Hall
15 Liberty Rock Road
Sloatsburg, NY 10974